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ANNUAL CALENDAR (2020-21) 
MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

October 

2020 

01/10/2020 Thursday  Commencement of  

S.Y., TY, Final year  B.Sc. Nursing 

SY, TY, GNM Nursing 

FY, SY Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 

FY & SY M.Sc. Nursing 

(As per COVID 19 

Guidelines ) 

01/10/2020 Thursday  Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti  

(organize guest lecture ) 

NSS Unit 

02/10/2020 Friday Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 

03/10/2020 Saturday  Orientation programme of   

All F. Y. nursing programme 

Organized By 

Course coordinator 

& All FY class 

coordinator 

10/10/2020 Saturday  World Mental Health Day  Ms. Kiran Patel 

SY GNM  

Mental Health Det. 

25/10/2020 Sunday Dussera Holiday 

30/10/2020 Friday  Eid E Milad Holiday 

31/10/2020 Saturday  Sharad Poonam (Garba) celebration (As per COVID 19 

Guidelines ) 

31/10/2020 Saturday Sardar Patel Jayanti  Holiday  

November 

2020 

12/11/2020 to 

18/11/2020 

Thursday to 

Wednesday  

Diwali Vacation 

 

For Faculties and 

Students  

14/11/2020 Saturday  Birthday of Smt. Kundanben Dinsha 

Patel 
By Local Staff  

19/11/2020 Thursday  • International Men’s Day  

• Labh –Pacham: College opening after 

diwali vacation, rangoli and diya 

decoration 

By WDC 

Committee  

20/11/2020 Friday  • Picnic Planning   In Advisory 

Committee  

30-11-2020 to 

01-12-2020 

Monday & 

Tuesday   

** Proposed NAAC Peer Team Visit IQAC 

December 

2020 

01/12/2020 Tuesday  World AIDS Day Medical Surgical 

Nursing Dept. 

S. Y. B.Sc.  

05/12/2020 Saturday  Fresher’s Party by S.Y. Class for 

all FY Class  

All S. Y. Class 

Coordinator  

07-

08/12/2020  

Monday & 

Tuesday   

** Proposed NAAC Peer Team Visit IQAC 

21-

22/12/2020 

Monday & 

Tuesday   

** Proposed NAAC Peer Team Visit IQAC 

25/12/2020 Wednesday    Christmas  Holiday 

January 

2021 

 

04/01/2021 to 

10/01/2021 

Monday to 

Sunday 

NSS 7 Days Special Camp  By NSS Unit 

At Palana Centre 

11/01/2021 Monday Road Safety Week Celebration   Medical Surgical 

Nursing  

TY B.Sc.  

12/01/2020 Tuesday  World Youth Day 

Swami Vivekananda Jayanti   

Ms. Mural C. 

By Mental Health 

Dept. 

14/01/2021  Thursday  Uttarayan  Holiday  

15/01/2021 to 

16/01/2021 

Friday - 

Saturday 

Faculty Development program Ms. Paras 

OBG Dept 
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MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

22/01/2021 Friday  Workshop on Objective Structured 

clinical Examination (OSCE) 

Dept of FON and 

DPCN Alumni 

26/01/2021 Tuesday    Republic Day And 5
th
 Alumni Meet At J.S. Ayurvedic 

College 

DPCN Alumni Unit 

February 

2021 

04/02/2021 Thursday  World cancer day SY GNM 

12/02/2021 Friday  Seminar by MSN Dept  Medical Surgical 

Nursing Dept. 

F.Y.M.Sc 

22/02/2020 to 26/02/2020   Monday to Friday 
Dashabdi Mahotsav (DPCN) 

22/02/2021 Monday “Dashabdi Mahotsav” 

1. Food Carnival  

2. Health Mela 

Ms. Sanjana Bhatia 
Nursing Foundation Dept 

Mrs. Prakruti Patel 
Child Health Dept. 

23/02/2021 Tuesday  1. Inaugural ceremony  of 

“Dashabdi Mahotsav” 

2.  Lamp Lighting Ceremony 
(9

th
 Batch B.Sc. N & 8

th
 Batch 

GNM) 

3. 9th Annual Day Celebration  

1. Ms. Neha Parmar 

2. Ms. Mural C. 

3. Ms. Pragna Patel 

24-25/02/2021 Wednesday & 

Thursday  

“Dashabdi Mahotsav” 

10th Annual Sport Meet 

Mr. Nickson Das  

Mr. Rohan Shah 

Sports Committee  

26/02/2021 Friday Closing Celebration of “Dashabdi 

Mahotsav” and 10
th

 Annual sport 

meet. Time 04:00 pm at KDPA 

Mr. Nickson Das  

Mr. Pragnesh Patel 

Mr. Niral Patel 

Mr. Rohan Shah 

27/02/2021 Saturday Maha Sud Punam Holiday  

March 

2021 

08/03/2021 Monday   International women’s day By WDC   

11/03/2020 Thursday  Hands on Training at Skill Lab 

(for 30 participants only) 

By Child Health 

Dept. 

12/03/2021 Friday World kidney day: Organize Guest 

Lecture by Nephro-Urology Expert 

from MPUH  

By MSN Department  

S.Y. GNM & S.Y. 

B.Sc. 

16/03/2021 to 

20/03/2021 

Tuesday 

Saturday  

Picnic for all Final Batch  

SOU for all FY  

By Final and First 

year coordinator  

24/03/2021 Wednesday   World Tuberculosis Day: with 

collaboration of DTC, Nadiad 

By MSN Department  

By SY PB BSc 

26/03/2021 

and 

27/03/2021 

Friday and 

Saturday 

Faculty Development program Ms. Paras Savaliya 

OBG Dept 

29/03/2021 Monday  Dhuleti  HOLIDAY 

April 

2021 

07/04/2021 Wednesday   World Health Day 

 

Ms. Sanjana Bhaita 

Nursing Foundation 

Dept. First year 

GNM & B.Sc  

16/04/2021 Friday National Conference by MHN depat. Ms. Kiran Dolia 

MHN Dept 

22/04/2021 Thursday  World Earth Day 

Dr. A.C.Vyas Sir Birthday  

Medical Secretary, MMS  

By green audit 

committee  

28/04/2021 Wednesday  CNE by community Health Nursing 

Dept. 

Mr. Kailash Nagar 

Community Health 

Nursing Dept. 
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MONTH DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

May 

2021 

07/05/2021 Friday CNE by OBG Dept  Ms. Neha Parmar 

OBG Dept 

12/05/2021 Wednesday International Nurse’s Day Mrs. Dhara Vyas 

Asst. Professor 

16/05/2021 to 

30/05/2021 

15 Days  1st Half Vacation For students and 

faculties  

25/05/2021 Tuesday  Birthday of Shree Dinsha Patel sir 

(President, MMS) 

BY MMS 

 

June 

2021 

01/06/2021 to 

15/06/2021 

15 Days  2nd Half Vacation  For students and 

faculties 

05/06/2021 Saturday   World Environment Day Ms. Seema Boresa 

Green Audit 

committee  

13-14/06/2021 Monday   MMS day  and blood donation camp  NSS unit 

21/06/2021 Monday International Yoga Day Celebrated by JS and 

DPCN 

July 

2021 

01/07/2021 Thursday  Doctor’s day  Ms. Prakruti Patel 

M.Sc. Tutor 

03/07/2021 Saturday No plastic day  NSS unit 

22/07/2021 Thursday  Shri B.T. Desai Sir Birthday  

Chairman, MMS 

By MMS  

By SNA Committee 

August 

2021 

07/08/2021 Saturday  World breast feeding day  Ms. Bansari Trivedi  

OBG Dept 

M.Sc. Tutor 

12/08/2021 Thursday  Farewell of 4th year B.Sc., GNM 3rd 

year, 2nd year P.B. B.Sc. and 2nd 

year M.Sc.   

Organised by 3rd  

year B.Sc. 2nd GNM  

15/08/2021 Sunday  75th Independence day  By NSS 

21/08/2021 Saturday Senior citizen day  By SNA 

22/08/2021 Sunday  Rakshabandhan  

September 

2021 

05/09/2021 Sunday  Teacher’s Day  

• To be celebrated on 

04/09/2021, Saturday   

By SNA  

24/09/2021 Friday  NSS Day By NSS unit 

29/09/2021 Wednesday  World Heart Day  S.Y. B.Sc.  

 

 

 

 
Dr. B.H. Shelat                     Mr. Virendra Jain 

Director        Principal 
 
 
 
 

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required. 

 

 


